

101524660 PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Misao SUZUKI

Mls) 10.19.00

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

NEC Corporation

7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan



Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

October 17, 2000

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

October 17, 2000

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No.

1700

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd

Name of Person Signing

October 19, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

1d/24/2000 GTEFFERA 00000028 09692632

03 FC:581

40.00 DR

PATENT

REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0060

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A. P/1139-95 OFGS FILE NO. (-)

	WHEREAS,	<u> </u>	We),	Misao		SUZUKI		of	Toky	<u>/0,</u>
Japan_											
DEL	AY LOCKED LOOP,	SYNCHRO	ONIZING M		s), have THE SAME		nvented SEMICODI	certain NCUTOR	improve DEVICE	ments	in
EQU.	IPPED WITH THE	SAME					for whic	h an appl	lication for	United Stat	es
Letters	Patent has been execu	ted by me (us) of even d	ate herewith; ar	nd						
	WHEDEAG	NIEZ	<i>.</i>	~ 1	an n						
Japan_	WHEREAS,	NEC	Corperation	on, 7-1,	<u>Shi</u> b	a	5-chome,	N	<u>Iinato-ku,</u>	Toky	<u>O,</u>
<u>supun_</u>											
							_ as assigne	e, is desir	rous of acqu	iring all rig	ht.
title and	d interest in and to said	l invention a	and any Pater	it that may be g	granted there	for.					
continuincludi and Tr. herein, and ass other a assigne interfer make a patent p	ited States and all oth lation, substitute or rei- ing all rights of priority ademarks is hereby au- as assignee of the enti- signs do hereby agree a applications for Patent ee or its representatives rences or other legal priority and to protection for said invested by said assignee.	from the fithorized and covenand on said invoceedings in odo generated	ations and parling of said and requested therein; and to twithout furtentions and a known to the n which any ally everything.	ents applied for optication, and to issue all parhe undersigned her remunerationall assignments undersigned roof said application necessary to	or or granted all rights for tents on said for myself on, to execute thereof to se especting sa tions or pate of assist assign countries, t	therefor past if invertional invertional invertional as id invertional inverti	or in the Uninfringement, intions or resilves) and my deliver all dissignee or its entions, when ay become in its successors enses inciden	ited State, and the ulting the visional, assigns, never requively, to said	s and all oth Commission erefrom to s gal represen continuation to communiquested, to t to sign all la and nomine	ner countries and assigned assigned tatives, hein and tatives and tatives are to salestify in an awful paper ees to obta	es, its ee irs ind id ny rs, in
Date: 🤨	October 17, 200	<u>0</u>				SUZU	Tujia	ki			
Date: _											
witness Date: _	October 17, 20	<u>0</u> 0			<u>di</u>	lase	hi C	l ka	·		

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0061

Date: October 17, 2000

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED (00447005.1) FORM/MASTERS/ASGNFOR